
Registra�on
&

Payment

Misc./Rules
& Support

Course

Licensing &
Other

Direc�ons
Ques�ons??

Brea “Challenger” Course.  Seven tenths of a mile criterium course

Text  Jeff @ 949-350-3776,    email kandjracing@gmail.com      Race Course Map/GPS –  910 Columbia St Brea, CA 92821

Online Registra�on available at www.BikeReg.com   Online Registra�on closes  Thursday prior to event at Midnight PST.   Pre-registra�on by mail: (info needed [name/race 
event/racing category/team/age/email] and payment) must be received no later than Monday of that week; Day-Of Entry Fee add $10.  USAC waivers can be signed on race 
day or filled out on BikeReg.com.  Extra races are $15 each a�er the highest race is paid.  No refunds.  Fees paid by checks (personal, business, or cashier’s), money orders or 

paper US currency: make payable/mail to: RH Event Promo�ons or CBR; 2 Elmhurst St Ladera Ranch CA 92694.  Bounced checks will be charged $50 fee on top of 
registra�on.  Reg opens 1 hr before 1st race. Race Day registra�on closes 15 minutes prior to the start of each race.  

1) NO illegal Parking, 2) NO illegal Urina�ng 3) NO Illegal Li�ering.  If you are caught doing any of these things that jeopardize the bike race permit, then you will be 
prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law, immediately asked to leave & request racer disqualifica�on, so DON’T DO IT!  We have trashcans, bathrooms & plenty of street 

parking.  Parking in NO parking spots will be towed at owners expense.
  Approximately $6.50 out of every (single entry) fee for insurance & fees.  ALL USAC Rules Apply.  Crossing over the line of cones used to mark the course will be consider 

and center line viola�on and will result in  Disqualifica�on  on first offense, may be captured by USAC official or rider camera for proof, NO EXCUSES.  NO WARM UP will be 
allowed ON COURSE, bring trainer!   Men & Women PRO-1-2-3 Categories, CASH on the Day.  

EQUAL PAYOUTS for Mens and Women’s PRO-1,2,3!   Guaranteed minimum base purse is $600 for each Men and Women Fields.
BONUS PAY  for Men & Women PRO-1-2-3 categories for every rider in each respec�ve field mul�ply each rider in that field by $10 and add to base purse.

LEGAL

USA Cycling/UCI license mandatory: Cat 5 men & women can buy $15 1-day license.
If OPEN PRO-1,2,3 sells out Purse goes to $1999

Race held rain or shine, unless unforeseen circumstances determined by race director; uncollected prizes/cash are deemed Forfeited, as well as, anyone that does not 
show up for podium pictures.  Official results at www.OnTheDay.net  Are you broke & want to race? Then VOLUNTEER! 

From (57 Fwy)  Exit Lambert Rd., go west to Puente St, then turn right to Columbia,  Registra�on at the corner of Columbia St. & Challenger

Women PRO-1,2,3

Category 5

Masters 60+ (Cat 1-4) & , Women 35+ (1-4)

9-12M , 9-14W 

Category 2/3

13/14M, 15-18W, 

S.A.F.E.  Safe Rider Race Program

Masters 50+ (Cat 1-3)

Masters 40+ (Cat 1-3)

Women 4/5

OPEN PRO-1,2,3

Category/Class Start Limit Length Guaranteed Purse

2 Experience points for course comple�on

Medals top-3

Merchandise, Medals, top-3 in split categories

Medals top-3

Merchandise, Medals top-3

Medals, top-3

Merchandise, Medals, top-3

Merchandise, Medals top-3

Medals, top-3

Medals top-3

Finisher Medal

$600/ top-10 

$600/  top-5

Merchandise, Medals top-3

100

75

75

75

75

75

100

100

100

30

100

75

100

45

25

25

25

45

30/40

50

25

50

50

75

45

40

6:15 am

7:00 am

7:35 am

8:05 am

8:35 am

 9:05 am

9:55 am

11:35 am

10:40 am

12:10 pm

1:05 pm

2:45 pm

4:05 pm

2:00 pmCategory 4

15-18M (4/5),15-18M (1-3) 

Roger Millikan   KIDS RACE

Pre-Reg
Prior 2/4

Pre-Reg
A�er 2/4

FREE

$45

$45

$45

FREE

$45

$25

FREE

FREE

$45

$45

$55

$55

$45

FREE

$55

$55

$55

FREE

$55

$25

FREE

FREE

$55

$55

$65

$65

$55

PERMIT #2024-8579

February 11, 2024February 11, 20243737
www.californiabicyclera

ci
ng

.o
rg

p
ro

m
ot

in
g g

ra
ss roots cycling since 2002

Juniors Race

FREE
Thank you 

Lynn Millikan



3737 February 11, 2024February 11, 2024


