

MEMORIAL GRAND PRIX February 11, 2024



Juniors Race FREE Thank you Lynn Millikan





Category/Class	Start	Limit	Length	Guaranteed Purse	Pre-Reg Prior 2/4	Pre-Reg After 2/4
S.A.F.E. Safe Rider Race Program	6:15 am	30	45	2 Experience points for course completion	\$25	\$25
9-12M , 9-14W	7:00 am	75	25	Medals, top-3	FREE	FREE
13/14M, 15-18W,	7:35 am	75	25	Medals top-3	FREE	FREE
Category 5	8:05 am	75	25	Medals top-3	\$45	\$55
Women 4/5	8:35 am	75	25	Medals top-3	\$45	\$55
Masters 60+ (Cat 1-4) & , Women 35+ (1-4)	9:05 am	100	45	Merchandise, Medals, top-3 in split categories	\$45	\$55
15-18M (4/5),15-18M (1-3)	9:55 am	75	30/40	Medals, top-3	FREE	FREE
Masters 50+ (Cat 1-3)	10:40 am	100	50	Merchandise, Medals top-3	\$45	\$55
Roger Millikan KIDS RACE	11:35 am			Finisher Medal	FREE	FREE
Masters 40+ (Cat 1-3)	12:10 pm	100	50	Merchandise, Medals, top-3	\$45	\$55
Category 2/3	1:05 pm	100	50	Merchandise, Medals top-3	\$45	\$55
Category 4	2:00 pm	100	40	Merchandise, Medals top-3	\$45	\$55
OPEN PRO-1,2,3	2:45 pm	100	75	\$600/ top-10	\$55	\$65
Women PRO-1,2,3	4:05 pm	75	45	\$600/ top-5	\$55	\$65

Registration & Payment	Online Registration available at www.BikeReg.com Online Registration closes Thursday prior to event at Midnight PST. Pre-registration by mail: (info needed [name/race event/racing category/team/age/email] and payment) <u>must</u> be <u>received no later than Monday of that week</u> ; Day-Of Entry Fee add \$10. USAC waivers can be signed on race day or filled out on BikeReg.com. Extra races are \$15 each after the highest race is paid. No refunds. Fees paid by checks (personal, business, or cashier's), money orders or paper US currency: make payable/mail to: RH Event Promotions or CBR; 2 Elmhurst St Ladera Ranch CA 92694. Bounced checks will be charged \$50 fee on top of registration. Reg opens 1 hr before 1st race. Race Day registration closes 15 minutes prior to the start of each race.
LEGAL	1) NO illegal Parking, 2) NO illegal Urinating 3) NO illegal Littering. If you are caught doing any of these things that jeopardize the bike race permit, then you will be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law, immediately asked to leave & request racer disqualification, so DON'T DO IT! We have trashcans, bathrooms & plenty of street parking. Parking in NO parking spots will be towed at owners expense.
Misc./Rules & Support	Approximately \$6.50 out of every (single entry) fee for insurance & fees. ALL USAC Rules Apply. Crossing over the line of cones used to mark the course will be consider and center line violation and will result in Disqualification on first offense, may be captured by USAC official or rider camera for proof, NO EXCUSES. NO WARM UP will be allowed ON COURSE, bring trainer! Men & Women PRO-1-2-3 Categories, CASH on the Day. EQUAL PAYOUTS for Mens and Women's PRO-1,2,3! Guaranteed minimum base purse is \$600 for each Men and Women Fields. BONUS PAY for Men & Women PRO-1-2-3 categories for every rider in each respective field multiply each rider in that field by \$10 and add to base purse.
Course	Brea "Challenger" Course. Seven tenths of a mile criterium course
Licensing & Other	USA Cycling/UCI license mandatory: Cat 5 men & women can buy \$15 1-day license. If OPEN PRO-1,2,3 sells out Purse goes to \$1999 Race held rain or shine, unless unforeseen circumstances determined by race director; uncollected prizes/cash are deemed Forfeited, as well as, anyone that does not show up for podium pictures. Official results at www.OnTheDay.net Are you broke & want to race? Then VOLUNTEER!
Directions	From (57 Fwy) Exit Lambert Rd., go west to Puente St, then turn right to Columbia, Registration at the corner of Columbia St. & Challenger
Questions??	Text Jeff @ 949-350-3776, email kandjracing@gmail.com Race Course Map/GPS – 910 Columbia St Brea, CA 92821

































February 11, 2024



annual

